	S2-3
(FR Race 4)
	10:04 P.M.
HK TIME
(11.08.2024)
FR Time
4:04 P.M.
(11.08.2024)
	Prix Jacques le Marois (Group 1)
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	Deauville, France - Turf - 1600 Metres (Straight) 
For 3-years-old and upwards colts & fillies only. Weights: 3-y-o 125lb; 4-y-o and up 131lb.
Total Prize Money (EUR) €1,000,000
1st €571,400, 2nd €228,600, 3rd €114,300, 4th €57,100, 5th €28,600.
Approximate Prize Money in HKD: $8,450,900
1st $4,828,800, 2nd $1,931,900, 3rd $965,900, 4th $482,500, 5th $241,700.
 


	
	
	大石
顧勉練 (法國)
( - ) 
BIG ROCK (FR) 4 br c
Maurizio Guarnieri (FR)
[117]
Rock of Gibraltar (IRE)－Hardiyna (IRE) (Sea The Stars (IRE))
Owner(s): Yeguada Centurion Slu

	Lifetime
:
13 (5-5-0)
Turf
:
9 (3-4-0)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2024
:
2 (0-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
4 (2-1-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
6 (1-2-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$13,165,548
Track
:
1 (0-1-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
1 (0-1-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	2/11
	13Aug23
	G1
	Prix Jacques le Marois 3yo+
EUR1,000,000
	DEA, FR
	 
	1600 St
Turf 
	GS 
	125
	
	Aurelien Lemaitre
	8
	-
	-
	23.27
	24.45
	1.36.62
	1
	
	1
	
	2
	
	2
	1.3
	3F
	
	
	Inspiral (GB) 
Big Rock (FR) 
Light Infantry Man (FR) 
	Set Pace; Gamely; Second Best

	2/8
	3Sep23
	G1
	Prix du Moulin de Longchamp 3yo+
EUR450,000
	LCH, FR
	 
	1600 RH
Turf 
	GS 
	126
	
	Aurelien Lemaitre
	5
	-
	-
	23.78
	21.98
	1.36.76
	1
	
	1
	
	1
	
	2
	1
	1.9F
	
	
	Sauterne (FR) 
Big Rock (FR) 
Facteur Cheval (IRE) 
	dwlt s: sn led: shkn up 2f out: rdn along w 1 l ld ent fnl f: hdd 100yds out: no ex

	1/11
	21Oct23
	G1
	Queen Elizabeth II S. 3yo+
GBP1,156,250
	ASC, GB
	 
	1600 St
Turf 
	S 
	129
	
	Aurelien Lemaitre
	6
	27.24
	24.33
	24.83
	28.18
	1.44.58
	1
	
	1
	
	1
	
	1
	6
	5/1
	
	
	Big Rock (FR) 
Facteur Cheval (IRE) 
Tahiyra (IRE) 
	made all, 7 lengths clear 3f out, unchallenged

	6/10
	18May24
	G1
	Lockinge S. 4yo+
GBP400,000
	NBY, GB
	 
	1600 St
Turf 
	G 
	128
	
	Aurelien Lemaitre
	9
	25.87
	22.10
	22.46
	24.86
	1.35.29
	2
	
	5
	
	6
	
	6
	15
	11/4
	
	
	Audience (GB) 
Charyn (IRE) 
Witch Hunter (FR) 
	keen to post, stumbled start, led near side group until pushed along 2f out, weakened final furlong

	10/13
	18Jun24
	G1
	Queen Anne S. 4yo+
GBP750,000
	ASC, GB
	 
	1600 St
Turf 
	GF 
	128
	
	Christophe Soumillon
	3
	-
	-
	-
	-
	1.38.04
	-
	
	-
	
	-
	
	10
	23
	11/2
	
	
	Charyn (IRE) 
Docklands (GB) 
Maljoom (IRE) 
	Raced far side of centre; led one rival and overall leader; ridden and headed 3f out; hung left over 2f out; soon weakened


	
	
卓倫谷
韋利安 (英國)
( - ) 
CHARYN (IRE) 4 gr c
Roger Varian (GB)
[120]
Dark Angel (IRE)－Futoon (IRE) (Kodiac (GB))
Owner(s): Nurlan Bizakov

	Lifetime
:
15 (5-3-4)
Turf
:
15 (5-3-4)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2024
:
4 (3-1-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
9 (3-1-3)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$9,398,513
Track
:
1 (0-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	3/7
	26Aug23
	G2
	Celebration Mile S. 3yo+
GBP158,500
	GOO, GB
	 
	1600 RH
Turf 
	S 
	126
	
	David Egan
	8
	27.55
	25.73
	24.20
	27.20
	1.44.67
	7
	
	4
	
	3
	
	3
	1.8
	4/1
	
	
	Angel Bleu (FR) 
Knight (IRE) 
Charyn (IRE) 
	slowly into stride, held up in rear, headway on outside over 2f out, challenged over 1f out until inside final furlong, 3rd and no impression towards finish

	1/7
	23Mar24
	L
	Doncaster Mile S. 4yo+
GBP60,000
	DON, GB
	 
	1600 St
Turf 
	S 
	128
	
	Silvestre De Sousa
	6
	29.45
	25.31
	24.86
	26.06
	1.45.68
	4
	
	2
	
	1
	
	1
	3.5
	2/1F
	
	
	Charyn (IRE) 
Astral Beau (GB) 
Grey's Monument (GB) 
	close up near side, headway over 2f out, ridden to lead over 1f out, ran on

	1/6
	26Apr24
	G2
	Sandown Mile S. 4yo+
GBP125,000
	SAN, GB
	 
	1600 RH
Turf 
	GS 
	129
	
	Silvestre De Sousa
	6
	28.37
	27.44
	24.46
	24.90
	1.45.17
	5
	
	4
	
	1
	
	1
	1.3
	9/4F
	
	
	Charyn (IRE) 
Poker Face (IRE) 
Lord North (IRE) 
	slowly into stride, held up in 5th, steady headway out wide 2f out, soon ridden, sustained run inside final furlong, quickened to lead inside final 100 yards, soon clear

	2/10
	18May24
	G1
	Lockinge S. 4yo+
GBP400,000
	NBY, GB
	 
	1600 St
Turf 
	G 
	128
	
	Silvestre De Sousa
	6
	25.87
	22.10
	22.46
	24.86
	1.35.29
	4
	
	2
	
	2
	
	2
	1.8
	4/1
	
	
	Audience (GB) 
Charyn (IRE) 
Witch Hunter (FR) 
	close up near side, pushed along and headway to lead this group 2f out, soon chased winner, stayed on

	1/13
	18Jun24
	G1
	Queen Anne S. 4yo+
GBP750,000
	ASC, GB
	 
	1600 St
Turf 
	GF 
	128
	
	Silvestre De Sousa
	9
	-
	-
	-
	-
	1.38.04
	-
	
	-
	
	-
	
	1
	2.3
	100/30F
	
	
	Charyn (IRE) 
Docklands (GB) 
Maljoom (IRE) 
	Raced stands side; chased leaders; went 2nd over 2f out; led over 1f out; clear and edged left inside final furlong; comfortably


	
	
	悍蹄
向禮倫 (英國)
( - ) 
HAATEM (IRE) 3 b c
Richard Hannon (GB)
[116]
Phoenix of Spain (IRE)－Hard Walnut (IRE) (Cape Cross (IRE))
Owner(s): Wathnan Racing

	Lifetime
:
13 (4-2-3)
Turf
:
13 (4-2-3)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2024
:
4 (2-1-1)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
3 (1-1-1)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$4,246,502
Track
:
0 (0-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	5/8
	14Oct23
	G1
	Dewhurst S. 2yo
GBP528,750
	NEW, GB
	 
	1400 St
Turf 
	S 
	129
	
	Sean Levey
	8
	15.02
	23.67
	22.96
	23.19
	1.24.85
	7
	
	5
	
	5
	
	5
	8.5
	40/1
	
	
	City of Troy (USA) 
Alyanaabi (IRE) 
Eben Shaddad (USA) 
	held u[p in last pair, pushed along and headway near side of group over 2f out, ridden and weakened over 1f out

	1/7
	18Apr24
	G3
	Craven S. 3yo
GBP85,000
	NEW, GB
	 
	1600 St
Turf 
	G 
	128
	
	Sean Levey
	2
	26.02
	23.19
	22.62
	23.26
	1.35.09
	2
	
	1
	
	1
	
	1
	3.5
	17/2
	
	
	Haatem (IRE) 
Eben Shaddad (USA) 
Sons And Lovers (GB) 
	tracked leader centre, led approaching 2f out, pushed out, ran on, readily

	3/11
	4May24
	G1
	2000 Guineas 3yo
GBP500,000
	NEW, GB
	 
	1600 St
Turf 
	G 
	128
	
	James Doyle
	5
	25.70
	22.58
	23.56
	25.37
	1.37.21
	3
	
	2
	
	3
	
	3
	3.3
	16/1
	
	
	Notable Speech (GB) 
Rosallion (IRE) 
Haatem (IRE) 
	raced towards far side, tracked leaders, went 2nd over 2f out, ridden and lost 2nd inside final 2f, 3rd and one pace inside final furlong

	2/8
	25May24
	G1
	Irish 2000 Guineas 3yo
EUR500,000
	CUR, IRE
	 
	1600 St
Turf 
	G 
	128
	
	Jamie Spencer
	7
	28.06
	24.49
	23.45
	23.20
	1.39.20
	3
	
	2
	
	2
	
	2
	Hd
	6/1
	
	
	Rosallion (IRE) 
Haatem (IRE) 
River Tiber (IRE) 
	tracked leaders in 3rd, headway to dispute lead 2f out, pushed along and led 1 1/2f out, soon ridden clear, strongly pressed inside final furlong, headed and no extra last strides

	1/19
	22Jun24
	G3
	Jersey S. 3yo
GBP150,000
	ASC, GB
	 
	1400 St
Turf 
	GF 
	132
	
	James Doyle
	15
	-
	-
	-
	-
	1.26.85
	-
	
	-
	
	-
	
	1
	SH
	7/2
	
	
	Haatem (IRE) 
Kikkuli (GB) 
Chicago Critic (GB) 
	Close up; ridden to lead over 1f out; just held on


	
	

	
	HK Time 10:04 P.M.    S2-3 Prix Jacques le Marois
FR Time 4:04 P.M.    FR Race 4

	
	


	
	
	旋進軌跡
高仕登及高素德 (英國)
( - ) 
INSPIRAL (GB) 5 b m
John & Thady Gosden (GB)
[117]
Frankel (GB)－Starscope (GB) (Selkirk (USA))
Owner(s): Cheveley Park Stud

	Lifetime
:
15 (9-2-0)
Turf
:
15 (9-2-0)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2024
:
2 (0-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
11 (6-2-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$28,882,490
Track
:
2 (2-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
2 (2-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	1/11
	13Aug23
	G1
	Prix Jacques le Marois 3yo+
EUR1,000,000
	DEA, FR
	 
	1600 St
Turf 
	GS 
	128
	
	Frankie Dettori
	1
	-
	-
	23.27
	24.45
	1.36.62
	11
	
	10
	
	1
	
	1
	1.3
	8.4
	
	
	Inspiral (GB) 
Big Rock (FR) 
Light Infantry Man (FR) 
	Slightly slow into stride, in rear, progress on far side 3f out, ridden just under 2f out, challenged leader over 1f out, soon led, kept on strongly inside final furlong

	1/8
	7Oct23
	G1
	Sun Chariot S. 3yo+ f&m
GBP291,580
	NEW, GB
	 
	1600 St
Turf 
	GF 
	131
	
	Frankie Dettori
	3
	26.81
	23.24
	22.41
	23.19
	1.35.65
	5
	
	1
	
	1
	
	1
	3.8
	10/11F
	
	
	Inspiral (GB) 
Mqse de Sevigne (IRE) 
Heredia (GB) 
	mid-division, closed 6f out, switched right over 3f out, led over 2f out, quickened clear over 1f out, eased well inside final furlong

	1/12
	4Nov23
	G1
	Breeders' Cup Filly & Mare Turf 3yo+
USD2,000,000
	SA, USA
	 
	2000 LH
Turf 
	F 
	124
	
	Frankie Dettori
	6
	23.95
	25.55
	23.93
	22.68
	1.59.06
	8
	
	8
	
	9
	
	1
	Nk
	3.5F
	
	
	Inspiral (GB) 
Warm Heart (IRE) 
Moira (USA) 
	bp erly,ins,3wd,surged

	4/10
	18May24
	G1
	Lockinge S. 4yo+
GBP400,000
	NBY, GB
	 
	1600 St
Turf 
	G 
	125
	
	Kieran Shoemark
	1
	25.87
	22.10
	22.46
	24.86
	1.35.29
	9
	
	4
	
	4
	
	4
	13
	2/1F
	
	
	Audience (GB) 
Charyn (IRE) 
Witch Hunter (FR) 
	switched right to near side after 1f, in rear, ridden and headway over 1f out, kept on same pace

	6/10
	19Jun24
	G1
	Prince of Wales's S. 4yo+
GBP1,000,000
	ASC, GB
	 
	1993 RH
Turf 
	GF 
	125
	
	Kieran Shoemark
	10
	23.60
	24.81
	25.86
	24.52
	2.03.12
	10
	
	9
	
	6
	
	6
	6.8
	9/2
	
	
	Auguste Rodin (IRE) 
Zarakem (FR) 
Horizon Dore (FR) 
	slowly away, in rear, pushed along and some headway 2f out, never nearer


	
	
	帝金
戈勒尼 (法國)
( - ) 
KING GOLD (FR) 7 gr h
Nicolas Caullery (FR)
[111]
Anodin (IRE)－Miss Gandelia (FR) (Kingsalsa (USA))
Owner(s): Mme C. Wingtans/N. Caullery

	Lifetime
:
41 (9-3-7)
Turf
:
32 (8-3-4)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2024
:
5 (1-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
9 (1-0-3)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
5 (1-0-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$4,213,726
Track
:
4 (1-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
1 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	8/10
	26Jan24
	G2
	Al Fahidi Fort 4yo+
AED850,000
	MEY, UAE
	 
	1400 LH
Turf 
	G 
	130
	
	Stephane Pasquier
	6
	-
	-
	-
	-
	1.21.73
	-
	
	-
	
	-
	
	8
	4.3
	16/1
	
	
	Mysterious Night (IRE) 
Vafortino (IRE) 
Danyah (IRE) 
	Held up, brief effort over 1f out, no further impression

	7/14
	24Feb24
	G2
	1351 Turf Sprint 4yo+
USD2,000,000
	KAR, KSA
	 
	1351 LH
Turf 
	GF 
	126
	
	Stephane Pasquier
	5
	-
	-
	-
	-
	1.17.88
	-
	
	-
	
	-
	
	7
	4
	25/1
	
	
	Annaf (IRE) 
La La Christine (JPN) 
Byline (GB) 
	towards rr of midfield: rdn over 2f out: nt clr run over 1f out: kpt on fnl f: nt gng pce to threaten

	8/12
	30Mar24
	G1
	Al Quoz Sprint 3yo+
USD1,500,000
	MEY, UAE
	 
	1200 St
Turf 
	G 
	130
	
	Stephane Pasquier
	11
	-
	-
	-
	-
	1.07.50
	-
	
	-
	
	-
	
	8
	5.5
	50/1
	
	
	California Spangle (IRE) 
Star of Mystery (GB) 
Diligent Harry (GB) 
	racd centre: hld up in rr: sme hdwy 2f out: wknd fnl 110yds

	1/9
	20Jun24
	G3
	Prix de la Porte Maillot 3yo+
EUR80,000
	LCH, FR
	 
	1400 RH
Turf 
	S 
	130
	
	Stephane Pasquier
	2
	-
	-
	23.73
	22.60
	1.21.03
	3
	
	3
	
	1
	
	1
	Hd
	6.2
	
	
	King Gold (FR) 
Exxtra (FR) 
Kelina (IRE) 
	Close Up; Inside-1000m; All Out; Just Lasted

	9/16
	4Aug24
	G1
	Prix Maurice de Gheest 3yo+
EUR380,000
	DEA, FR
	 
	1300 St
Turf 
	GS 
	130
	
	Stephane Pasquier
	14
	-
	-
	-
	-
	1.15.82
	-
	
	-
	
	-
	
	9
	11
	27
	
	
	Lazzat (FR) 
Exxtra (FR) 
Beauvatier (FR) 
	Held up towards rear, ridden and headway from over 2f out, no extra final furlong, eased final 100yds


	
	
道安問候
孫達志 (法國)
( - ) 
MARHABA YA SANAFI (IRE) 4 b c
Andreas Schutz (FR)
[114]
Muhaarar (GB)－Danega (GB) (Galileo (IRE))
Owner(s): Jaber Abdullah

	Lifetime
:
15 (5-4-1)
Turf
:
13 (3-4-1)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2024
:
6 (2-3-0)
Non-Turf
:
2 (2-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
10 (5-4-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$6,132,630
Track
:
1 (0-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
1 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	2/5
	1Apr24
	G3
	Prix Edmond Blanc 4yo+
EUR80,000
	STC, FR
	 
	1600 LH
Turf 
	H 
	126
	
	Cristian Demuro
	1
	-
	-
	28.92
	28.21
	1.56.03
	5
	
	5
	
	3
	
	2
	3
	3.3
	
	
	Tribalist (GB) 
Marhaba Ya Sanafi (IRE) 
Topgear (FR) 
	Held up ; Quick Move-550m; Close Up; Held Well

	2/5
	1May24
	G2
	Prix du Muguet 4yo+
EUR130,000
	STC, FR
	 
	1600 LH
Turf 
	S 
	126
	
	Cristian Demuro
	2
	-
	-
	-
	22.46
	1.39.10
	3
	
	3
	
	2
	
	2
	Nk
	6.9
	
	
	Tribalist (GB) 
Marhaba Ya Sanafi (IRE) 
Dolayli (FR) 
	Close Up; Best Stride Late; Second Best

	6/8
	26May24
	G1
	Prix d'Ispahan 4yo+
EUR250,000
	LCH, FR
	 
	1850 RH
Turf 
	S 
	128
	
	Mickael Barzalona
	7
	-
	-
	23.60
	21.89
	1.54.69
	5
	
	6
	
	6
	
	6
	3.5
	6.8
	
	
	Mqse de Sevigne (IRE) 
Horizon Dore (FR) 
Haya Zark (FR) 
	Middle Of Pack; Failed To Respond

	1/6
	16Jun24
	G3
	Prix Bertrand du Breuil 3yo+
EUR80,000
	CHY, FR
	 
	1600 RH
Turf 
	GS 
	130
	
	Mickael Barzalona
	6
	-
	-
	24.68
	22.36
	1.38.84
	2
	
	2
	
	1
	
	1
	Hd
	2.1F
	
	
	Marhaba Ya Sanafi (IRE) 
Andromede (FR) 
Bullace (GB) 
	Close Up; Assumed Command; Driving

	2/7
	14Jul24
	G3
	Prix Messidor 3yo+
EUR80,000
	CHY, FR
	 
	1600 RH
Turf 
	GS 
	130
	
	Mickael Barzalona
	2
	-
	-
	25.19
	22.12
	1.39.11
	2
	
	2
	
	1
	
	2
	0.8
	3.6
	
	
	Caramelito (FR) 
Marhaba Ya Sanafi (IRE) 
Andromede (FR) 
	Close Up; Vied For Lead; Held Well


	
	

	
	HK Time 10:04 P.M.    S2-3 Prix Jacques le Marois
FR Time 4:04 P.M.    FR Race 4

	
	


	
	
都會
鮑浪天 (法國)
( - ) 
METROPOLITAN (FR) 3 ch c
Mario Baratti (FR)
[115]
Zarak (FR)－Alianza (GB) (Halling (USA))
Owner(s): P. R. Bradley III/Scuderia Scolari

	Lifetime
:
5 (3-0-1)
Turf
:
5 (3-0-1)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2024
:
3 (1-0-1)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
5 (3-0-1)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$4,178,982
Track
:
1 (1-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
1 (1-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	1/9
	12Aug23
	
	2yo unraced
EUR30,000
	DEA, FR
	 
	1600 RH
Turf 
	S 
	128
	
	Alexis Pouchin
	5
	-
	-
	26.77
	25.06
	1.46.03
	7
	
	7
	
	2
	
	1
	3
	7.3
	
	
	Metropolitan (FR) 
Ouro Preto (FR) 
Calandagan (IRE) 
	Good Position; Raced Keenly; Greenly; Driving

	1/5
	9Sep23
	
	Class 2 2yo
EUR34,000
	CHY, FR
	 
	1600 RH
Turf 
	GS 
	127
	
	Alexis Pouchin
	3
	-
	-
	-
	-
	1.40.70
	2
	
	2
	
	1
	
	1
	Nk
	3.6
	
	
	Metropolitan (FR) 
Elbaz (FR) 
Stangheli (FR) 
	Close Up; Driving; As Rider Pleased

	5/6
	14Apr24
	G3
	Prix de Fontainebleau 3yo
EUR80,000
	LCH, FR
	 
	1600 RH
Turf 
	VS 
	128
	
	Alexis Pouchin
	6
	-
	-
	-
	22.79
	1.42.31
	6
	
	6
	
	6
	
	5
	2.3
	8
	
	
	Ramadan (FR) 
Beauvatier (FR) 
Grey Man (FR) 
	Held up ; Passed Tiring Rivals

	1/13
	12May24
	G1
	Poule d'Essai des Poulains 3yo
EUR650,000
	LCH, FR
	 
	1600 RH
Turf 
	S 
	128
	
	Alexis Pouchin
	1
	-
	-
	24.07
	23.37
	1.37.84
	3
	
	3
	
	1
	
	1
	0.5
	32
	
	
	Metropolitan (FR) 
Dancing Gemini (IRE) 
Alcantor (FR) 
	Close Up; Inside-800m; Driving

	3/8
	18Jun24
	G1
	St James's Palace S. 3yo
GBP687,875
	ASC, GB
	 
	1594 RH
Turf 
	GF 
	128
	
	Alexis Pouchin
	2
	-
	-
	-
	-
	1.38.38
	-
	
	-
	
	-
	
	3
	3.3
	20/1
	
	
	Rosallion (IRE) 
Henry Longfellow (IRE) 
Metropolitan (FR) 
	Chased leaders; ridden and unable to quicken when not much room over 1f out; kept on and went 3rd well inside final furlong; no impression on front pair


	
	
	模範
紀斯福及紀兆豐 (英國)
( - ) 
QUDDWAH (GB) 4 b c
Simon & Ed Crisford (GB)
[111]
Kingman (GB)－Sajjhaa (GB) (King's Best (USA))
Owner(s): Sheikh Ahmed Al Maktoum

	Lifetime
:
4 (4-0-0)
Turf
:
4 (4-0-0)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2024
:
2 (2-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
3 (3-0-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$1,228,019
Track
:
0 (0-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	1/8
	4May23
	
	3yo Novice
GBP8,362
	SAL, GB
	 
	1394 St
Turf 
	GS 
	133
	
	James Doyle
	1
	-
	-
	-
	-
	1.30.65
	-
	
	-
	
	-
	
	1
	Nk
	13/2
	
	
	Quddwah (GB) 
Balance Play (IRE) 
Greek Order (GB) 
	Prominent, ran green when challenging from 2f out, soon carried head high and ridden, led inside final 110yds, kept on well towards finish

	1/10
	19May23
	
	3yo Novice
GBP9,837
	NEW, GB
	 
	1600 St
Turf 
	G 
	137
	
	Jamie Spencer
	8
	-
	-
	-
	-
	1.38.74
	-
	
	-
	
	-
	
	1
	1.8
	2/1F
	
	
	Quddwah (GB) 
Theatre Honours (GB) 
Star Ahoy (GB) 
	Held up in rear, steady headway from 3f out, pushed along 2f out, carried head high but ran on from over 1f out, ridden to lead inside final furlong, soon edged right, went clear inside final 110yds, comfortably

	1/5
	1May24
	L
	Paradise S. 4yo+
GBP60,000
	ASC, GB
	 
	1600 St
Turf 
	GS 
	131
	
	William Buick
	4
	-
	-
	-
	-
	1.42.30
	-
	
	-
	
	-
	
	1
	Nk
	4/1
	
	
	Quddwah (GB) 
Docklands (GB) 
Maljoom (IRE) 
	In touch with leaders against near rail, switched right 2f out, ridden and headway 1f out, kept on well to lead final strides

	1/7
	13Jul24
	G2
	Summer Mile S. 4yo+
GBP140,000
	ASC, GB
	 
	1594 RH
Turf 
	G 
	129
	
	Callum Shepherd
	8
	-
	-
	-
	-
	1.41.36
	-
	
	-
	
	-
	
	1
	0.5
	5/4F
	
	
	Quddwah (GB) 
Ancient Rome (USA) 
Embesto (GB) 
	Chased leaders; travelling strongly when pushed along and led over 1f out; ridden and drifted right inside final furlong; always doing enough
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